



May 30, 2023

BSE Limited
Floor 25, P. J. Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: **530019**

Symbol: **JUBLPHARMA**

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Submission of copies of published Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statement for the quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2023

In continuation of our letter dated May 29, 2023, we enclose copies of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statement of the Company for the quarter and Financial Year ended March 31 2023 published on May 30, 2023 in MINT (English) and HINDUSTAN (Hindi).

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Jubilant Pharmova Limited

Naresh Kapoor
Company Secretary

A Jubilant Bhartia Company

OUR VALUES



Jubilant Pharmova Limited

1-A, Sector 16-A,
Noida-201 301, UP, India
Tel: +91 120 4361000
Fax: +91 120 4234895-96
www.jubilantpharmova.com

Regd Office:
Bhartiagram, Gajraula
Distt. Amroha - 244 223
UP, India
CIN : L24116UP1978PLC004624

WORLDONE PRIVATE LIMITED
(formerly known as WORLDONE TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED)
Registered Office: C/o Jindal Power Limited, Tannar, Raigarh, Chattisgarh, India, 496107
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U51909CT1999PTC014043
E-mail: secretarial@worldonebusiness.com; Tel: 0124-6616112

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the 4th Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023
(Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the SEBI(LODR), Regulations, 2015)

Rs in Lakhs.

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,213.96	44.63	1,664.94	44.63
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ a or Extraordinary items#)	-15,238.00	-26.04	-62,758.03	-136.59
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	-15,238.00	-26.04	-62,758.03	-136.59
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	-15,464.76	-36.05	-63,058.73	-146.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-17,534.38	43.52	-63,596.66	1,636.87
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15.76	10.50	15.76	10.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			-34,643.93	18,908.76
8	Securities Premium Account	10,043.97	-	10,043.97	-
9	Net worth	-34,628.17	18,919.26	-34,628.17	18,919.26
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	7,03,598.56	15,140.00	7,03,598.56	15,140.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	*14,10,18,343 Preference Shares of total value of Rs 14,101.83 Lakh*	* 275 Preference Shares of total value of Rs 60.01 Lakh *	*14,10,18,343 Preference Shares of total value of Rs 14,101.83 Lakh*	* 275 Preference Shares of total value of Rs 60.01 Lakh *
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-23.28	-0.86	-23.28	-0.86
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic:	-9,812.66	-34.33	-41,848.67	-139.62
	Diluted:	-9,812.66	-34.33	-41,848.67	-139.62
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.04	0.00	0.01	-0.85
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.06	-1.78	0.01	-13.18

- Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/ annual financial results is available on the websites of BSE Limited and the listed entity at <https://worldonebusiness.com/investors.html>.

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL (<https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/1c1d32ad-8b86-4b14-a1a3-99270bacc759.pdf>).

Place: New Delhi
Dated: 29-05-2023

For and Behalf of the Board of Directors
Rajeev Jain
Director
DIN-00053627

Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation Limited
CIN : L74899DL1999GO101707

REGISTERED & CORP OFFICE: 11th FLOOR, B-148 STATESMAN HOUSE, BARAKHAMBIA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110001

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount in ₹ Lakhs except EPS					
		Quarter ended			Year ended		
		31.03.2023 (Note-3)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Note-3)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	96,501.63	91,806.43	69,096.12	3,54,147.29	1,87,857.44	
2	Other Income	3,926.68	3,075.27	2,583.29	12,043.05	7,590.38	
3	Total Income	1,00,428.31	94,881.70	71,679.41	3,66,190.34	1,95,447.82	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	34,875.67	34,128.93	28,720.82	1,32,680.96	88,938.12	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and after exceptional items	37,460.36	34,264.24	28,320.37	1,35,400.96	88,537.67	
6	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	27,879.89	25,552.77	21,378.25	1,00,588.11	65,955.29	
7	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	27,844.85	25,582.09	21,666.20	1,00,809.05	66,393.29	
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹2/- each)	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	
9	Other Equity				2,31,840.41	1,71,031.36	
10	Earning per equity share (EPS)*						
	Basic (₹)	3.48	3.19	2.67	12.57	8.24	
	Diluted (₹)	3.48	3.19	2.67	12.57	8.24	

*EPS for quarters are not annualised.

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 29th May, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have conducted audit of Financial Statements.
- The above unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 represents the derived figures between audited figures in respect of the full relevant Financial Year and the unaudited published year to date figures upto 31st December being the date of the end of the third quarter of the relevant Financial Year which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Railway Board vide Commercial Circular no. CC60 of 2019 has increased the catering tariff for post and pre-paid trains. However, the effect of enhancement of License Fee for the periods from 18.11.2019 to 22.03.2020 (for post paid trains) and 27.11.2021 to 31.12.2022 (for post and pre-paid trains) on account of increase in catering tariff as per the CC-60 of 2019 issued by the Railway Board, has not been ascertained & recognized. After the resumption of regular trains services, company has started the process of sales assessment during the year 2022-23 and sales assessment has been completed for all pre-paid trains and of peak season for post paid trains. The sales assessments for lean season in case of post paid trains are still under finalization. Further, company has started to raise demand notices for increased License fee for pre-paid trains but some of the licensees have challenged company's decision of increased License fees in Hon'ble High Court of Mumbai. As the matter is sub-judice and there is an uncertainty and occurrence is dependent on outcome of certain event in future, hence the impact of increase in License fees for pre-paid trains has not been recognized in the financial statement for the financial year 2022-23.
- The company has recognised Railway Share amounting to ₹ 546.60 Lakhs @ 15% of profit of Rail Neer Segment for the financial year 2022-23. During the previous year 2021-22, an amount of ₹ 2713.32 lakhs was paid and charged to revenue on account of 15% Railway share in profits of Railneer plants (owned and PPP plants) upto to 31.3.2021 as Railways have not agreed with the contention of the company i.e. railneer is part of catering segment which is in loss and also demands 40% revenue share for PPP Plants which is not accepted by the Company. No provision was made for the Financial Year 2021-22 in view of the loss incurred in Railneer segment after considering above payment of ₹ 2713.32 lakhs as expense for that year. These matters/amounts are subject to confirmation and reconciliation with Railways.
- As per the terms and conditions of the tender, in respect of 4 PPP Railneer plants, the Developer cum Operator (DCOs) are to be reimbursed the GST on sales net of Input Tax Credit (ITC) availed by them. The impact for the same amounting ₹ 442.46 lakhs has been accounted for in Financial Year 2022-23 except for the two plants. In the previous year 2021-22 the impact of ₹ 309.28 lakhs was accounted except for one plant. Further, due to non-availability of figures of ITC claimed by respective DCOs of 02 plants for the entire financial year 2022-23 and 01 plant for the month of March 2023, the same could not be estimated and accounted in the respective quarters and these DCOs have represented against the claim of IRCTC for Input Tax Credit. The Company intends to take opinion on this matter from Ex-Additional Solicitor General (ASG) of India and necessary decision will be taken accordingly after the receipt of the final opinion.
- The National Anti Profiteering Authority (NAA) issued notice dated 25.02.2022 for profiteering amount of ₹ 5041.44 Lakhs under section 171 of the CGST Act, 2017 for not passing the benefit of tax reduction to consumers. The show cause notice has been contested by the Company and matter was argued in August, 2022 but final order from Authority still awaited. However, as per the notification No. 23/2022-Central tax issued on 23.11.2022 (effective from 1.12.2022) by the Government of India, that the Competition Commission of India (CCI) which has been vested with powers to adjudicate all the cases in which benefit of tax reduction to consumers not being passed by the assesses on account of reduction in GST rates prior to implementation of GST Act. The proceedings under the notice issued by NAA therefore stands concluded and now proceedings, if any, will be commenced afresh by the Competition Commission of India (CCI) and as on date no communication has been received from CCI in this matter.
- Arbitration award was pronounced in April, 2022 amounting to ₹ 7400 Lakhs plus simple interest @6% per annum from July, 2018 onwards, in favour of certain licensees which represents principal amount towards claims for supply of welcome drinks not paid to licensees and recovery of differential costs for the supply of regular meals to the passengers on the instructions of Railways whereas the price of combo meal, which is lower than the price of regular meal, was reimbursed to these licensees. The matter has been referred to the Railways for their instructions on the matter as the main liability in this matter would be of Railways and the Company has the right to recovery from Railways in case ultimately it is made liable to pay. The Company has filed objections against Arbitration award and same was listed before Honorable High Court of Delhi on 28.09.2022. The Lead Matter was listed before Delhi High Court where notice was issued. Next date of hearing in these matters is 19.7.2023.
- * For the current Financial Year 2022-23, net income on account of Exceptional items amounting to ₹ 2720.00 Lakhs includes: (i) ₹ 1198.59 Lakhs being excess provisions written back for previous years relating to Performance Related Pay (PRP), (ii) ₹ 1085.74 lakhs being excess provisions written back for previous years relating to Maintenance & Development charges for Internet Ticketing and (iii) ₹ 435.67 Lakhs being excess provisions written back for previous years relating to various other expenses. For the Financial Year 2021-22, net Exceptional expenses amounting ₹ 400.45 Lakhs includes (i) ₹ 2248.54 Lakhs being reversal of excess provisions for previous years relating to Performance Related Pay, (ii) ₹ 2713.32 lakhs being expense on account of 15% Railway share in profits of Railneer plants upto to 31.3.2021 (refer Note no.5); and (iii) ₹ 64.33 Lakhs being excess provisions written back for previous years relating to various other expenses.
- In the month of December 2022, Government of India (GOI) has further disinvested 400 Lakhs no. of shares of the Company through offer for sale (OFS) and the proceeds have been realized by GOI.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed the final dividend of ₹ 2.00 per share (face value of ₹ 2/- per share) subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim dividend of ₹ 3.50 per share (face value of ₹ 2/- per share) declared in the month of February, 2023, thereby making total dividend for financial year 2022-23 to ₹ 5.50 per share on the face value of ₹ 2/- per share.
- The figures for the previous year/periods have been regrouped/reclassified/restated, wherever considered necessary. However, due to commencement of normal operations during the current financial year after lifting of COVID-19 restrictions, most of the previous year and certain corresponding quarter figures are not comparable with the current year/quarter figures.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rajni Hasija
Chairperson & Managing Director
DIN-08083674

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 29th May, 2023

GIFT GUJARAT INTERNATIONAL FINANCE TEC-CITY COMPANY LIMITED (GIFTCL)

E-Tender Notice for Invitation to Bid for Selection of Service Provider for the Services

Gujarat International Finance Tec-City Company Limited invite bids from reputed, qualified, experienced and financially sound Service Provider for the following Services:

Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Duration	Online availability of Bid Document	Last Date of Online Bid Submission	Last Date of Physical Bid Submission
Operation & Maintenance of Utility Tunnel and Maintenance of Firefighting pumps, pipeline network and associated electrical system installed in Fire station, MMR & GIFT House buildings in GIFT City for three years (DTA & SEZ Area)	Rs.1.07 Cr. (excluding GST)	03 (Three) Years	30th May 2023 to 30th June 2023 up to 17:00 hrs	01st July 2023 up to 15:00 hrs	03rd July 2023 up to 15:00 hrs

(RFP Reference No.: GIFT/ENG/MECH/SC/2023/02)

Bid document may be downloaded online from website at <https://gift.nprocure.com>
Tender fee of Bid document is Rs.10,000/- payable in the form of Demand Draft / Banker's Cheque / Pay Order in favor of "Gujarat International Finance Tec-City Company Limited" payable at Ahmedabad. For further details and updates please log on to our Website www.giftgujarat.in
Contact Person:
Chief Operating Officer
Tel: 079-61708300 E-mail: contract@giftgujarat.in
Sd/-
Managing Director & Group CEO

Gujarat International Finance Tec-City Company Limited (GIFTCL)
EPS-Building no.49A, Block 49, Zone 04, Gyan Marg, GIFT City, Gujarat, INDIA Pin -382355.
Tel.: +91 7961708300, CIN:U75100GJ2007SGC051160

Jubilant Pharmova Limited
Regd. Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula, District Amroha - 244 223 (U.P.) | CIN : L24116UP1978PLC004624
Website: www.jubilantpharmova.com | Email: investors@jubl.com | Tel: +91-5924-267437

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2023

Consolidated Audited Financial Results (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31 March (Audited)	31 December (Unaudited)	31 March (Audited)	31 March (Audited)	31 March (Audited)
	2023	2022	2022	2023	2022
Total income from operations	167800	155251	152753	628173	613016
Net (loss)/profit before tax and exceptional items	(8641)	873	10567	8460	63045
Net (loss)/profit before tax (after exceptional items)	(8641)	873	10567	2778	63045
Net (loss)/profit after tax and exceptional items	(10051)	(1604)	5909	(6488)	41302
Total comprehensive (loss)/income after tax (comprising (loss)/profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(13459)	5601	13166	15555	65698
Equity share capital	1591	1591	1592	1591	1592
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (other equity)					
Earnings per share of ₹ 1 each-Not annualized					
Basic (₹)	(6.15)	(0.98)	3.74	(3.83)	26.00
Diluted (₹)	(6.15)	(0.98)	3.74	(3.83)	26.00

Standalone Audited Financial Results (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31 March (Audited)	31 December (Unaudited)	31 March * (Audited)	31 March (Audited)	31 March * (Audited)
	2023	2022	2022	2023	2022
Total income from operations	19984	18274	24069	81012	72573
Net (loss)/profit before tax and exceptional items	(123)	(1114)	1533	7934	8472
Net (loss)/profit before tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	(1114)	1533	7934	8472
Net (loss)/profit after tax and exceptional items	(3086)	(589)	1046	4988	8049
Total comprehensive (loss)/income after tax (comprising (loss)/profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income/(loss) after tax)	(3013)	(569)	1118	5120	8107
Equity share capital	1593	1593	1593	1593	1593
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (other equity)					
Earnings per share of ₹ 1 each-Not annualized					
Basic (₹)	(1.94)	(0.37)	0.66	3.13	5.05
Diluted (₹)	(1.94)	(0.37)	0.66	3.13	5.05

*refer note 1

Notes:

- During the quarter ended 30 June 2022, the Scheme of Arrangement ("the Scheme") for demerger of the Active Pharmaceuticals Ingredients ("API") business undertaking of Jubilant Generics Limited ("JGL"), an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, and vesting of the same with the Company, on a going concern basis, with Appointed Date of 1 April 2022 was approved by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench ("NCLT") vide its order dated 13 June 2022. The said NCLT order was filed with the Registrar of Companies by the Company and JGL on 1 July 2022 thereby making the Scheme effective from that date. As a result, all assets and liabilities of the API business undertaking vested into the Company were recorded at the respective book values appearing in the books of account of JGL as at 1 April 2022 and the difference amounting to ₹ 115725 lakhs (total assets of ₹ 139478 lakhs less total liabilities of ₹ 23753 lakhs) after considering the cancellation of inter-company balances has been accounted within "Other Equity".
- Further, the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 have been restated to include the financial information in respect of prior periods as if the demerger of API business undertaking of JGL and vesting of the same with the Company had occurred from the beginning of the preceding period in the financial results, irrespective of the Appointed Date of the demerger, in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations".
- The consolidated and the standalone audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29 May 2023. The audit report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the consolidated and the standalone audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and the standalone audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 is available under Investors section of our website at www.jubilantpharmova.com and Financial Results at Corporates section of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- The carrying value of internally generated product registration/market authorisation and other intangibles (including intangible assets under development) has been reviewed and based on prevailing market conditions, technical and financial assessment, ₹ 2637 lakhs and ₹ 14505 lakhs impairment has been charged in Radiopharma segment and Generics segment, respectively and included under depreciation, amortization and impairment expense for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023.
- The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29 May 2023 has recommended a dividend of ₹ 5 (500%) per equity share of ₹ 1 each amounting to ₹ 7964 Lakhs for the year ended 31 March 2023 subject to approval in the Annual General Meeting.

For Jubilant Pharmova Limited
Hari S. Bhartia
Co-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Noida
Date : 29 May 2023

Noida Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.
Block-III, 3rd Floor, Ganga Shopping Complex, Sector-29
Noida-201301, Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P. Ph: 0120-2210631

Eol. No.: NMRC/Tele/Dark Fiber/2023/01 Dated: 30.05.2023

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Noida Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. calls Expression of Interest from interested parties for leasing out its optical fiber network.

For more details visit www.nmrcnoida.com under Tender Section.

GM (Project)

DELHI JAL BOARD
(Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi)
OFFICE OF THE ACE (DR) PROJECT-III
THROUGH EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C) DR. VIII
Yamuna Vihar Sewage Treatment Plant
(Adjoining Dr. Ambedkar College), Delhi-110094
PHONE: 011-22813593, Email: eeedr8@gmail.com

PRESS NIT NO. 4 (2023-24)

S. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Contract Value (ECV)/Amount put to tender (₹.)	Earnest Money (EMD) (₹.)	Tender Processing Fee Non Refundable (₹.)	Date of Release of Tender ID	Last date/ time of receipt of tender
1.	Providing House Sewer Connection from nearest DUB manholes upto individual household in left out colonies of Gokulpur AC-68.	31,93,29,067/-	41,93,500/-	1500/-	2023_DJB_241835_1 upto	16.06.2023 upto 3.00 P.M.

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>
ISSUED BY P.R.O. WATER "Stop Corona: Wash Your Hand, Wear Mask, Maintain Social Distancing"
Adv. No. J.S.V. 48 (2023-24) EE(C) DR-VIII

ऑक्सफोर्ड इकोनॉमिक्स ने कहा, रेपो दर में कटौती के आसार ब्याज दरों में जल्द राहत दे सकता है आरबीआई

उम्मीद

नई दिल्ली, विशेष संवाददाता। पिछले कुछ महीनों में लगातार महंगाई में गिरावट को देखते हुए आने वाले महीनों में कर्ज पर ब्याज दरों में कमी हो सकती है। विशेषज्ञों का अनुमान है कि इस कारोबारी साल 2023-24 की चौथी तिमाही तक रिजर्व बैंक नीतिगत दरोें यानि रेपो रेट में कमी कर सकता है। गौरतलब है कि छह से आठ जून तक आरबीआई की मौद्रिक समिति की समीक्षा बैठक होनी है।

आर्थिक मामलों का पूर्वानुमान लगाने वाली वैश्विक कंपनी ऑक्सफोर्ड इकोनॉमिक्स ने अनुमान लगाया है। उसके मुताबिक कई ऐसे कारक हैं, जिनके चलते आरबीआई अपने रुख को अधिक उदार कर सकता है।

हालांकि रिजर्व बैंक की तरफ से कोई भी फैसला लेने में मौंसून का भी योगदान रहेगा। इस साल अल-नीनो की आशंका को देखते हुए बारिश

'बैंकों में संचालन के स्तर पर कई खामियां'

नई दिल्ली। आरबीआई के गवर्नर शक्तिकांत दास ने सोमवार को कहा कि दिशा-निर्देशों के बावजूद बैंकों में संचालन के स्तर पर कई खामियां पाई गई हैं। सोमवार को बैंकों के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में दास ने कहा कि इस प्रकार की खामियां कुछ हद तक अस्थिरता पैदा कर सकती हैं। उन्होंने खाते के स्तर पर दबाव को छिपाने और बढ़ा-चढ़ाकर वित्तीय प्रदर्शन दिखाने के लिए 'स्माट अकाउंटिंग' की भी आलोचना की।

कब-कब और कितनी बढ़ी रेपो दर

तारीख	रेपो रेट (बढ़ोतरी)
08 फरवरी, 2023	6.5% (+0.25)
07 दिसंबर, 2022	6.25% (+0.35)
30 सितंबर, 2022	5.90% (+0.50)
05 अगस्त, 2022	5.40% (+0.50)
08 जून, 2022	4.90% (+0.50)
04 मई, 2022	4.40% (+0.40)
09 अक्टूबर, 2020	4.0%



विशेषज्ञ जता चुके अनुमान

इससे पहले एएसएंडपी ग्लोबल रेटिंग्स ने भी रेपो दर में कटौती का अनुमान जताया था। उसका मानना है कि महंगाई दर लगातार कमी आ रही है। ऐसे में नीतिगत दर में और वृद्धि की जरूरत सीमित रह गई है। वहीं, जापानी ब्रोकरेज नोमुरा ने कहा था कि जीडीपी दर 6.5 फौसदी रहने का रिजर्व बैंक का अनुमान 'बहुत आशावादी' है और अक्टूबर से ब्याज में कटौती शुरू हो सकती है।

का सिलसिला असमान रहा और फसलें प्रभावित हुईं तो अर्थव्यवस्था

आंकड़े दे रहे संकेत

ऑक्सफोर्ड इकोनॉमिक्स ने ये भी कहा है कि मिश्रित कारकों की वजह से रिजर्व बैंक अपने रुख में बदलाव ला सकता है। उसने कहा कि मौद्रिक नीति समिति सबसे पहले यह देखेगी कि मुद्रारूपीति सबसे उलके लक्ष्य के मध्य में स्थिर हो रही है। उसके बाद वह अपने रुख में बदलाव लाएगी। ऑक्सफोर्ड इकोनॉमिक्स के मुताबिक पीएमआई, जीएसडी संग्रह गतिविधियों में मजबूती दिखा रहे हैं।

में बढ़ा फेरबदल देखने को मिल सकता है।

ncrtc	राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र परिवहन निगम लि. (भारत सरकार एवं प्रतिभागी राज्य सरकारों का एक संयुक्त उपक्रम)	
निविदा सं.: बीएण/एसए/सीओआर-ओएफ/221	ई निविदा सूचना	निविदा आई.नं: 2023_एसीआईटी.155333_1
दिल्ली-गाजियाबाद-मेरठ आरआरटीएस कॉरिडोर के खिचड़ीपर डाउन रेम्य से आनंद विहार आरआरटीएस स्टेशन सहित, बेशाही अप रैम्य तक, विभिन्न एनबीएलिंग वर्क्स और वेंडिलेेशन के साथ साथ एरलप शाफ्ट्स के कार्य हेतु ऑनलाइन निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती हैं।		
विस्तृत जानकारी एवं अंकीय परिशिष्ट/ बुद्धिजन (यदि कोई हो) के लिए कृपया एनसीआईटी की वेबसाइट www.ncrtc.in या सीपीपी पोर्टल www.tenders.gov.in/eprocure/app को 30.05.2023 से 03.07.2023 (15:00 बजे तक) देखें।	www.tenders.gov.in/eprocure/app	हस्ता./जीपीएम प्रोक्वोरेंट

अपना बिजनेस

शहरी बेरोजगारी दर 5 साल में सबसे कम

उत्साहजनक

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी। देश में शहरी बेरोजगारी का आंकड़ा पांच साल के सबसे निचले स्तर पर आ गया है। शहरी क्षेत्रों में 15 साल और उससे अधिक उम्र के लोगों में बेरोजगारी दर इस साल जनवरी-मार्च तिमाही में घटकर 6.8 प्रतिशत रह गई है। सभी तिमाहियों के लिए शहरी बेरोजगारी दर 2018-19 के बाद से 2022-23 में सबसे कम रही।


राष्ट्रीय नमूना सर्वेक्षण संगठन कार्यालय (एनएसएसओ) के आंकड़ों

एयर इंडिया में हर माह 600 लोगों की भर्ती

नई दिल्ली। एयर इंडिया की पंचवर्षीय परिवर्तन योजना की शुरुआत अच्छी रही है और कंपनी वृद्धि संभावनाओं को लेकर उत्साहित है। एयर इंडिया के एमडी और सीईओ कैम्पबेल विल्सन ने सोमवार को यह बात कही। उन्होंने साथ ही कहा कि एयरलाइन हर महीने 550 चालक दल के सदस्यों और 50 पायलटों की भर्ती कर रही है।

	भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA www.rbi.org.in		
वार्षिक तकनीकी सहायता (एपीएस) के लिए इंफॉर्मेटिका पावरसेंटर मानक संस्करण			
सांख्यिकी और सूचना प्रबंध विभाग, भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक, सी-9, तीसरी मंजिल, बांद्रा-कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पू), मुंबई-400051 “इंफॉर्मेटिका पावरसेंटर मानक संस्करण के लिए वार्षिक तकनीकी सहायता (एपीएस)” के लिए भाव आमंत्रित करता है। इच्छुक थियेता बोली दस्तावेज और संबंधित थ्यारे डाउनलोड करने के लिए भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक की वेबसाइट (www.rbi.org.in) और एएसएसटीपी पोर्टल (https://www.msstcecommerce.com/eprohome/rbi) के “निविदा” अनुभाग पर जा सकते हैं।			
“पैसे का वादा करने वाले ई-मेल/एसएसएम/टेलीफोन द्वारा घोषा न खाएं।”			

कार्यालय जिला बेसिक शिक्षा अधिकारी मथुरा	
पत्रांक- एसएएमएण/ Gem-BID /विभाषि/596-99/2023-24	दिनांक 29-05-2023
विज्ञाति	
समग्र शिक्षा के अंतर्गत जनपद मथुरा के जिला परियोजना कार्यालय में जिला समन्वयक (प्रशिक्षण बालिका शिक्षा/ सामुदायिक सहभागिता/ समेकित शिक्षा/ निर्माण/एमआईएस), एमआईएस ईंचार्ज, ब्लॉक एमआईएस कोऑर्डिनेटर, ब्लॉक क्वालिटी कोऑर्डिनेटर की सेवाएं लिए जाने हेतु सेवा प्रदाता एजेंसी के चयन के लिए पंजीकृत फर्मों से भारत सरकार द्वारा विकसित ऑनलाइन प्लेटफॉर्म Government e-Market Place (GEM) के माध्यम से बिड आमंत्रित की गई है जिसके समस्त नियम एवं शर्तें Government e-Market Place (GEM) पोर्टल पर बिड संख्या GEM/2023/B/3499536 Dated 28-5-2023 पर देखी जा सकती है।	
जिला बेसिक शिक्षा अधिकारी मथुरा	

	जुबिलैंट फार्मोवा लिमिटेड				
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: भारतियाग्राम, गजरौला, जिला अमरोहा – 244 223, उत्तर प्रदेश सीआईएन: L24116UP1978PLC004624 वेबसाइट: www.jubilantpharmova.com ई-मेल: investors@jubl.com फोन: +91-5924-267437					
31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष हेतु अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्धरण					
समेकित अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम	(₹ लाखों में)				
विवरण					
	31 मार्च 2023	31 दिसम्बर 2022	31 मार्च 2022	31 मार्च 2023	31 मार्च 2022
	को समाप्त तिमाही	को समाप्त तिमाही	को समाप्त वर्ष	को समाप्त वर्ष	को समाप्त वर्ष
	(अंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)
संचालनों से कुल आय	167800	155251	152753	628173	613016
कर एवं विशिष्ट मदों से पूर्व शुद्ध (हानि)/लाभ	(8641)	873	10567	8460	63045
कर पूर्व शुद्ध (हानि)/लाभ (विशिष्ट मदों के पश्चात्)	(8641)	873	10567	2778	63045
कर एवं विशिष्ट मदों के पश्चात शुद्ध (हानि)/लाभ	(10051)	(1604)	5909	(6488)	41302
कर पश्चात् कुल व्यापक (हानि)/आय (अवधि हेतु कर पश्चात् (हानि)/लाभ एवं कर पश्चात् अन्य व्यापक आय/(हानि) शामिल कर के)	(13459)	5601	13166	15555	65698
इक्विटी शेयर पूँजी	1591	1591	1592	1591	1592
पुनर्मूल्यांकन संचित के अतिरिक्त संचित (अन्य इक्विटी)					
प्रति शेयर आय ₹ 1 प्रत्येक – गैर वार्षिकृत					
मूलभूत (₹)	(6.15)	(0.98)	3.74	(3.83)	26.00
मिश्रित (₹)	(6.15)	(0.98)	3.74	(3.83)	26.00

एकल अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम					
विवरण					
	31 मार्च 2023	31 दिसम्बर 2022	31 मार्च 2022	31 मार्च 2023	31 मार्च 2022
	को समाप्त तिमाही	को समाप्त तिमाही	को समाप्त वर्ष	को समाप्त वर्ष	को समाप्त वर्ष
	(अंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)
संचालनों से कुल आय	167800	155251	152753	628173	613016
कर एवं विशिष्ट मदों से पूर्व शुद्ध (हानि)/लाभ	(8641)	873	10567	8460	63045
कर पूर्व शुद्ध (हानि)/लाभ (विशिष्ट मदों के पश्चात्)	(8641)	873	10567	2778	63045
कर एवं विशिष्ट मदों के पश्चात शुद्ध (हानि)/लाभ	(10051)	(1604)	5909	(6488)	41302
कर पश्चात् कुल व्यापक (हानि)/आय (अवधि हेतु कर पश्चात् (हानि)/लाभ एवं कर पश्चात् अन्य व्यापक आय/(हानि) शामिल कर के)	(13459)	5601	13166	15555	65698
इक्विटी शेयर पूँजी	1591	1591	1592	1591	1592
पुनर्मूल्यांकन संचित के अतिरिक्त संचित (अन्य इक्विटी)					
प्रति शेयर आय ₹ 1 प्रत्येक – गैर वार्षिकृत					
मूलभूत (₹)	(6.15)	(0.98)	3.74	(3.83)	26.00
मिश्रित (₹)	(6.15)	(0.98)	3.74	(3.83)	26.00

एकल अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम					
विवरण					
	31 मार्च 2023	31 दिसम्बर 2022	31 मार्च 2022	31 मार्च 2023	31 मार्च 2022
	को समाप्त तिमाही	को समाप्त तिमाही	को समाप्त वर्ष	को समाप्त वर्ष	को समाप्त वर्ष
	(अंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)
संचालनों से कुल आय	19984	18274	24069	81012	72573
कर एवं विशिष्ट मदों से पूर्व शुद्ध (हानि)/लाभ	(123)	(1114)	1533	7934	8472
कर पूर्व शुद्ध (हानि)/लाभ (विशिष्ट मदों के पश्चात्)	(123)	(1114)	1533	7934	8472
कर एवं विशिष्ट मदों के पश्चात शुद्ध (हानि)/लाभ	(3086)	(589)	1046	4988	8049
कर पश्चात् कुल व्यापक (हानि)/आय (अवधि हेतु कर पश्चात् (हानि)/लाभ एवं कर पश्चात् अन्य व्यापक आय/(हानि) शामिल कर के)	(3013)	(569)	1118	5120	8107
इक्विटी शेयर पूँजी	1593	1593	1593	1593	1593
पुनर्मूल्यांकन संचित के अतिरिक्त संचित (अन्य इक्विटी)					
प्रति शेयर आय ₹ 1 प्रत्येक – गैर वार्षिकृत					
मूलभूत (₹)	(1.94)	(0.37)	0.66	3.13	5.05
मिश्रित (₹)	(1.94)	(0.37)	0.66	3.13	5.05

* टिप्पणी 1 देखें

टिप्पणियाँ:

1. 30 जून 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के दौरान, जुबिलैंट जेनरिक्स लिमिटेड (“जेजीएल”), कम्पनी की एक अप्रत्यक्ष पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक कम्पनी, के एक्टिव फार्मास्यूटिकल्स इन्वोडिएन्ट्स व्यवसाय (“एपीआई”) उपक्रम के डीमर्जर हेतु व्यवस्था की योजना (“योजना”), एवं उसे कम्पनी के साथ सतत संस्था के आधार पर, 1 अप्रैल 2022 की नियत तिथि के साथ निहित करने हेतु माननीय नेशनल कम्पनी लॉ ट्रिब्यूनल, इलाहाबाद बेंच (“एनसीएलटी”) ने अपने आदेश दिनांक 13 जून 2022 के द्वारा अनुमोदित किया। उक्त एनसीएलटी आदेश को कम्पनी एवं जेजीएल द्वारा 1 जुलाई 2022 को कम्पनी रजिस्ट्रार के पास दाखिल किया गया था, जिससे योजना उसी तारीख से प्रभावी हो गई। परिणामस्वरूप, कम्पनी में निहित एपीआई व्यवसाय उपक्रम की सभी संपत्तियाँ तथा देनदारियों को 1 जुलाई 2022 को जेजीएल के खाते की पुस्तकों में प्रदर्शित संबंधित बही मूल्यों पर अभिलिखित किया गया तथा अंतर-कम्पनी शेष राशि को रद्द करने पर विचार करने के पश्चात् ₹ 115725 लाख (₹ 139478 लाख की कुल संपत्ति से ₹ 23753 लाख की कुल देनदारियों को घटाकर) की राशि को “अन्य इक्विटी” के अन्तर्गत अभिलिखित किया गया है।

इसके अतिरिक्त, 31 मार्च 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों को, इंड एसएस 103 “बिजनेस कॉम्पिनेशन” की अपेक्षाओं के अनुसार, पूर्व अवधि के संबंध में वित्तीय जानकारी शामिल करने के उद्देश्य से इस प्रकार पुन: वर्णित किया गया है जैसे कि जेजीएल के एपीआई व्यवसाय उपक्रम का डीमर्जर तथा निहित होना वित्तीय परिणामों में पूर्ववर्ती अवधि, डिमर्जर की नियत तिथि से विन्न्, से हुआ था।



2. समेकित एवं एकल अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम की अंकेक्षण समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 29 मई 2023 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए। सांविधिक अंकेक्षकों की अंकेक्षण रिपोर्ट बीएसई लिमिटेड एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड के साथ फाइल की जा रही है।

3. उपरोक्त सेवा (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएं) और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अन्तर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को साथ दाखिल किए गए 31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष हेतु समेकित एवं एकल अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। 31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष हेतु समेकित एवं एकल अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप हमारी वेबसाइट www.jubilantpharmova.com पर निवेशक अनुभाग तथा www.nseindia.com एवं www.bseindia.com के कॉर्पोरेट अनुभाग में वित्तीय परिणाम के अन्तर्गत उपलब्ध है।

4. आंतरिक रूप से उत्पन्न उत्पाद पंजीकरण/ बाजार प्राधिकरण एवं अन्यअमूर्त (विकाराखिल अमूर्त संपत्ति साहित्य) के कैरिंग मूल्य की समीक्षा की गई है तथा प्रचलित बाजार स्थितियों, तकनीकी एवं वित्तीय मूल्यांकन के आधार पर, रेंडिजेशन एवं जेनरिफ खंड में ₹ 2637 लाख एवं ₹ 14505 लाख क्रमशः की क्षति प्रमाित है, और 31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष हेतु मूल्यहास, परिशोधन एवं हानि व्यय के अन्तर्गत सम्मिलित है।

5. निदेशक मंडल ने 29 मई 2023 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में 31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त वर्ष हेतु र 1 प्रत्येक इक्विटी शेयर पर ₹ 5 (500%) के लामांश, कुल राशि ₹ 7964 लाख, की अनुशंसा की है, जो वार्षिक आम बैटक में अनुमोदन के विषय स्वरूप है।

स्थान	: नोएडा
दिनांक	: 29 मई 2023
	कृते जुबिलैंट फार्मोवा लिमिटेड
	हरि एस भारतिया
	सह–अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक

गुरादाबाद	11												
मंगलवाड													
30 मई 2023													
रहें ताकतवर...उम्र भर !	UID No:MP/250/15/359A/23/176 MP/250/15/359A/23/175												
विग्रोमेन®													
<i>माल्ट एवं पॉवर टेबलेट</i>													
पुरुषों के लिए...अपार जोश व शक्तिवर्धक !	कमरे के अंदर भी फेरल एक्टिवता। कमजोरी से लड़ें।												
G2	उत्तर रेखा												
निविदा सूचना	आजादी का अमृत महोत्सव												
भारत के राष्ट्रपति की ओर से बरिष्ठ मंडल सामग्री प्रबंधक, उत्तर रेखा, मुरादाबाद–244001 द्वारा समरणकारताओं से निम्नलिखित मद के लिए इलेक्ट्रॉनिक निविदा प्रणाली के अन्तर्गत भंडार की आपूर्ति हेतु निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है।													
<table><thead><tr><th>क्र. सं.</th><th>निविदा संख्या</th><th>माल का विवरण</th><th>मात्रा</th><th>बयाना मूल्य रु.</th><th>अनुमानित निविदा खलने की तिथि</th></tr></thead><tbody><tr><td>01</td><td>97226092A</td><td>RDSO के अनुसार पोर्टबल डी.सी. हस्ताक्षर करने वाले सेट विशिष्टता संख्या त्प/एसएम/20, दिनांक 19.11.1992 या समान।</td><td>15 संख्या</td><td>70450/3522300/-</td><td>28.06.2023</td></tr></tbody></table>	क्र. सं.	निविदा संख्या	माल का विवरण	मात्रा	बयाना मूल्य रु.	अनुमानित निविदा खलने की तिथि	01	97226092A	RDSO के अनुसार पोर्टबल डी.सी. हस्ताक्षर करने वाले सेट विशिष्टता संख्या त्प/एसएम/20, दिनांक 19.11.1992 या समान।	15 संख्या	70450/3522300/-	28.06.2023	
क्र. सं.	निविदा संख्या	माल का विवरण	मात्रा	बयाना मूल्य रु.	अनुमानित निविदा खलने की तिथि								
01	97226092A	RDSO के अनुसार पोर्टबल डी.सी. हस्ताक्षर करने वाले सेट विशिष्टता संख्या त्प/एसएम/20, दिनांक 19.11.1992 या समान।	15 संख्या	70450/3522300/-	28.06.2023								
नोट: पूर्ण विवरण एवं निविदा शर्तें वेबसाइट www.treps.gov.in पर उपलब्ध हैं। सभी इच्छुक निविदाकर्ताओं को ई टेंडर में भाग लेने तथा पंजीकरण कराने के लिए भारत सरकार आई टी अधिनियम 2000 के तहत प्राधिकृत प्रमाणित एजेंसी से क्लॉस III डिजिटल प्रमाण पत्र (यदि पहले से प्राप्त नहीं किया है।) प्राप्त मान्य होगा। मैन्युल निविदा स्वीकृत नहीं की जायेगी।													
निविदा सं.: 19/बिरो मा 30 प्रो/2023													
दिनांक : 29.05.2023													
1629/2023													
आहर्कों की सेवा में सुस्काण के साथ													

कार्यालय उप कृषि निदेशक, अमरोहा।	
पत्रांक 492 /कृषि-4/एग्रीजंक्शन / उ० क०नि०/2023-24 /	दिनांक- 29/05/2023
प्रेस विज्ञाति	
कृषि निदेशालय उ0प्र0 के पत्रांक – प्रसार 158 / प्र०क० उ० स्वा०यो० / 2023-24 / लखनऊ दिनांक 16 मई, 2023 के द्वारा कृषि में प्रशिक्षित स्नातक युवाओं को एग्रीजंक्शन केन्द्र स्थापना हेतु प्रति विकासखंड 03 एग्रीजंक्शन कुल 18 एग्रीजंक्शन के लक्ष्य निर्धारित किये गये है। आवेदक की आयु दिनांक 15.06.2023 तक 40 वर्ष से अधिक न हो। अनुसूचित जाति / जनजाति / महिलाओं को 05 वर्ष को अधिकतम छूट है। पात्र अभ्यर्थियों में जिनकी जन्मतिथि पहले है, उन्हें वरीयता प्रदान की जायेगी। आवेदनकर्ता कार्य अवधि में पूर्वान्द 10:00 बजे से सायं 05:00 बजे तक उप कृषि निदेशक, कार्यालय अमरोहा में निर्धारित आवेदन पत्र प्राप्त कर, विलम्बतम दिनांक 15.06.2023 को सायं 05:00 बजे तक आवेदन पत्र के साथ समस्त शैक्षिक अभिलेख, जाति प्रमाण पत्र (अनुसूचित जाति / अनुसूचित जनजाति) स्व: प्रमाणित करते हुए आवेदन प्रस्तुत कर सकते हैं। दिनांक 15.06.2023 को सायं 05:00 बजे के बाद किसी भी माध्यम से प्राप्त होने वाले आवेदन पर विचार नहीं किया जायेगा। अधिक जानकारी हेतु कार्यालय में किसी भी कार्य दिवस में सम्पर्क कर जानकारी प्राप्त कर सकते हैं।	
उप कृषि निदेशक अमरोहा।	